Town of Weymouth

RELEASE OF LIABILITY (TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL VOLUNTEERS)

I/we, the undersigned, hereby release the Town of Weymouth and all of their employees, agents, and any and all volunteers from all claims, rights and causes of action that might arise, directly or indirectly from personal injuries to myself or personal injury or property damage to any third party resulting from my individual participation and/or our organization's participation in Weymouth's Community Clean Up Day event on Saturday, April 27, 2024, from which any liability, may or could occur against the Town of Weymouth, and any and all of its agents and volunteers. I further affirm that I have read this Release that I understand the contents herein. I further understand that my participation is voluntary and that I am free to choose not to participate.

	Volunteer Name (Printed):	_
	Volunteer Signature:	
	Today's Date:	
***	If the Volunteer is under the age of 18, a parent or guardian must sign below	***
	Parent/Guardian Signature:	-
	Minor's Name:	_
	Date:	_
	Volunteer's Address:	-
	Phone:	_
	Email:	_
In c	ease of emergency, please contact:	
	Name:	_
	Relation:	_
	Phone:	
	Address:	

Please return this application to:

Town of Weymouth, Office of the Mayor, 75 Middle Street, Weymouth, MA 02189 or fax to (781)335-8184 or email to kknapp@weymouth.ma.us on or before Friday, April 26, 2024.